FAX TO: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, U.S.P.T.O. FAX NO.: 571-273-0140

Attorney Docket No. 17726A-000410US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Canji, Inc			
H. Michael Shepard Richard J. Gregory Ken N. Wills	Internal Address: Schering-Plough Corporation			
Daniel C. Maneval Nan-Ping Wang				
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Road			
. Nature of conveyanc∉/Execution Date(s):	Mail Stop K-1-1990			
Execution 12/18/1995; 12/18/1995; 12/19/1995; Date(s): 11/27/1995; 11/25/1995	City: Kenilworth			
Assignment Merger	State: New Jersey			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey			
Joint Research Agreement	Country: Zip: 07033-0530			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 2 No			
 Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
08/472.760				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
b. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jean M. Lockyer, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,				
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430			
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name Townsend and			
Email Address: jmlockyer@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLI			
9. Signature:	June 13, 2006			
Jean M. Lockyer, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Atty. Re	Date Total number of pages including cover 9 eg. No. 44,879 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
50796879 v1	PATENT			
)270287	REEL: 017788 FRAME: 0015			

JOINT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by H. Michael Shepard of Rancho Santa Fe, California, Ken N. Wills of Encinitas, California, Daniel C. Maneval of San Diego, California, Richard J. Gregory of Framingham, Massachusetts, Nan Ping Wang of Seattle, Washington and David Goodrich of Sugarland, Texas, Assignors, to CANJI, INC., Assignee, having a place of business at 3030 Science Park Road, Suite 302, San Diego, California, 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful CELL CYCLE CONTROLLING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING SAME for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 7, 1995, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial No. 08/472,760 and identified as Attorney Docket No: P-UC 1622;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may ke granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and ary Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file

> PATENT REEL: 017788 FRAME: 0016

÷

Assignment Lee et al. Serial No.: 08/472,760 Filed: June 7, 1995 Page 2

foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, cr enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, cr maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention. Assignment Lee et al. Serial No.: 08/472,760 Filed: June 7, 1995 Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor: H, Michael Shepard Signature STATE OF California COUNTY OF S , before me, Linda D. Cruz Notay Publi on <u>December 18, 1995</u> personally appeared H. Michael Shepard X personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the bas satisfactory widence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (is)/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity()es), and that by (his/her/their signature()s) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(X) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

LINDA D. CRUZ Comm. # 972009 NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug. 24, 1996

Assignm	aent			
Lee et	al.			
Serial	No.:	08/	472	,760
Filed:	June	7,	199	5
Page 4				

- - -

Assignor: Ken N. Wills

Signature

tornia STATE OF COUNTY OF

On <u>Detember 18,1995</u>, before me, <u>Lindad Cruz</u>, <u>Notary Ribic</u> personally appeared <u>ken N. Wills</u> \searrow personally known to me <u>OR</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\bigotimes) whose name(\bigotimes) (is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he)she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of



Assignment Lee et al. Serial No.: 08/472,760 Filed: June 7, 1995 Page 5

STATE OF California

Assignor: Daniel C. Maneval

COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>) On <u>December 19, 1995</u>, before me, <u>LindaD Gruz</u> Notary Rublic personally appeared <u>Daniel C. Maneval</u> y personally known to me <u>OR</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(xs) (s) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in <u>his her/their</u> authorized capacity(iss), and that by <u>his /her/their</u> signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

Le D. Crus

(Signature of Notary)

LINDA D. CRUZ Comm. # 972009 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFO CALIFORMU San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug. 24, 1996

Assignment Lee et al. Serial No.: 08/472,760 Filed: June 7, 1995 Page 6

Assignor: Richard J. Gregory

Thuland f

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)

On <u>November 37, 1995</u>, before me, <u>Chishne Frenere</u> personally appeared <u>Bithord J. Gregory</u> personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary) My commonsion Expine March 29,1996

Assignm	ent			
Lee et	al.			
Serial	No.:	08/	472,	,760
Filed:	June	7,	1995	5
Page 7				

Assignor: Nan Ping Wang

STATE OF Wishington COUNTY OF __ luna

On <u>1125195</u>, before me, <u>Nan Ying Wang</u> personally appeared <u>Laune C. Helms (Notan Public)</u>, <u>he</u> personally known to me - OR - <u>ne</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

gnature of Notai



PATENT REEL: 017788 FRAME: 0022 ~

1.6

Assignment Lee et al. Serial No.: 08/472,760 Filed: June 7, 1995 Page 8

1.1

sianor: David Goodr

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____)

On

____, before me, _

personally appeared ______, personally known to me - OR - ____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

RECORDED: 06/13/2006